

**HOUSING AUTHORITY OF THE CITY OF ERIE**

**Bid Opening: August 17, 2021 – 10:30 a.m.**

**FOR**

**Project N, Phase 2 Modernization at Various Developments**

<b>Contractor</b>	<b>Bid Amount</b>	<b>Bid Bond</b>	<b>Affidavit</b>	<b>Remarks</b>	<b>Bid Submission &amp; all items submitted</b>
<b>PROJECT N2-GC GENERAL CONTRACTOR</b>					
<b>DRS of Erie County, Inc. P.O. Box 1850 Erie, PA 16512 Carl Good 814-833-2000</b>	<b>NO BID</b>				
<b>Tip Construction 1583 West 32<sup>nd</sup> Street Erie, PA 16508 <a href="mailto:ilyaptip@gmail.com">ilyaptip@gmail.com</a> 814-651-5707 Ilya Pribyshchuk</b>	<b>NO BID</b>				
<b>Hudson Construction 1625 Dutch Lane Hermitage, PA 16148 724-962-1980 Jon Loomis</b>	<b>\$4,122,000</b>	Fidelity and Deposit Company of Maryland	Yes	Unit Price #1 \$1,500 #2 \$1,450 #3 \$ 500	Yes
<b>Dynasty Construction 24 S. Center Street Corry, PA 16407 <a href="mailto:Kevan.dynastyconstruction@gmail.com">Kevan.dynastyconstruction@gmail.com</a> Kevan Webb 931-625-6867</b>	<b>NO BID</b>				



**HOUSING AUTHORITY OF THE CITY OF ERIE**

**Bid Opening: August 17, 2021 – 10:30 a.m.**

**FOR**

**Project N, Phase 2 Modernization at Various Developments**

<b>Contractor</b>	<b>Bid Amount</b>	<b>Bid Bond</b>	<b>Affidavit</b>	<b>Remarks</b>	<b>Bid Submission &amp; all items submitted</b>
<b>PROJECT N2- PC PLUMBING CONTRACTOR</b>					
<b>Wm. T. Spaeder</b> <b>1602 East 18<sup>th</sup> Street</b> <b>P.O. Box 10066</b> <b>Erie, PA 16514</b> <b>Chris Fenno</b> <a href="mailto:ChrisFenno@Wmtspaeder.com">ChrisFenno@Wmtspaeder.com</a> <b>814-440-4377</b>	\$97,500	Fidelity and Deposit Company of Maryland  <b>AWARDED</b>	Yes	All Addendums acknowledged	Yes
<b>George H. Althof, Inc.</b> <b>1526 French Street</b> <b>Erie, PA 16507</b> <b>814-453-2518</b> <b>Jeff Mayer</b>	\$129,800	Erie Insurance Company	Yes	All Addendums acknowledged	Yes
<b>Newman Plumbing Co., Inc.</b> <b>308 W. Solomon Ct.</b> <b>Zelienople, PA 16063</b> <b>724-473-0178</b> <b>Brenda Jewell/Michael E. Newman</b> <a href="mailto:newplumb@zoominternet.net">newplumb@zoominternet.net</a>	\$161,000	The Cincinnati Insurance Company	Yes	All Addendums acknowledged	Yes
<b>Scobell Company, Inc,</b> Todd Meyer <a href="mailto:toddm@scobell.com">toddm@scobell.com</a> 814-453-4361	<b>NO BID</b>				
<b>Builders Hardware and Specialty Company</b> <b>Cory Bithell</b> <a href="mailto:cory.bithell@builders-hardware.net">cory.bithell@builders-hardware.net</a>	<b>NO BID</b>				

**HOUSING AUTHORITY OF THE CITY OF ERIE**

**Bid Opening: August 17, 2021 – 10:30 a.m.**

**FOR**

**Project N, Phase 2 Modernization at Various Developments**

<b>814-453-4736 ext. 256</b>					
<b>OTHER</b>					
Roth Marz Partnersip PC					
Erie Housing Authority					
Prime Vendor					
North America Procurement Council					
The Blue Book Building and Construction Network					
Dodge Data					
Builders Exchange					